
Inverness • Aviemore • Pitlochry • Perth • Dunfermline • Edinburgh

CODES & INFO
a = Serves Perth Bus Station prior to 
going to Broxden Park & Ride.

b = Service M90 from Perth Bus Station 
change coach at Broxden Park & Ride 
for onward travel.

C = connects at Broxden Park & Ride 
with Perth Park & Ride Service 301 to 
Perth city centre and the bus station.

f = Also picks up and sets down in 
Perth, Dunkeld Rd opp Holiday Inn.

MB = Journey normally operated by 
coaches in the blue livery of megabus.
com.

PA = Journey normally operated by 
coaches in the yellow and blue livery of 
Park’s of Hamilton.

SC = Journey normally operated by 
coaches in the yellow and blue livery of 
Scottish Citylink Coaches.

u = Point served for passengers 
without luggage ONLY.

Stops indicated with * are 
approximate times only and 
passengers wishing to board at these 
points are advised to be at the stop 5 
minutes prior to the time shown.

The 24 hour clock is used in 
this timetable to avoid confusion 
between am and pm times for 

example 9.00am is shown as 0900 
and 2.15pm is shown as 1415.

BUYING 
TICKETS

Visit us online at 
www.citylink.co.uk

Call us on 
0871 266 3333*

Buy from one of our 
travel centres or agents 
(subject to availability)

BUYING 
TICKETS

Visit us online at 
www.citylink.co.uk

Call us on 
0871 266 3333*

Buy from one of our 
travel centres or agents 
(subject to availability)

Additional 
journeys 
between 
Perth & 

Edinburgh 
are shown 

on the 
Edinburgh 

Perth 
Dundee 
leaflet.

SOUTHBOUND - Inverness to Edinburgh MONDAY to SATURDAY

Operator: MB SC MB SC MB SC SC PA MB SC PA MB

Service Number: M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M90 M91 M90

Inverness Bus Station Farraline Park 0650  0805 0910 1005 1110 1205  1310  1420  1500  1610  1725  1855

Tomatin Road End Lay-by  0828 1028 1228  1443  1748

Aviemore, Burnside Bus Stop  0848 1048 1248  1503  1808

Aviemore Railway Stn Interchange 0734  0853 1053 1253  1508  1544  1813

Dalraddy* Caravan Park  0859 1059 1259  1514  1819

Kincraig* Community Hall  0902 1102 1302  1517  1822

Kincraig* Highland Wildlife Park 0906 1106 1306 1521 1826

Lynchat* Post Box  0908 1108 1308  1523  1828

Kingussie High St North End Stop  0911 1111 1311  1526  1831

Kingussie, opp Duke of Gordon Hotel  0912 1112 1312  1527  1832

Newtonmore, Balavil Sports Hotel  0917 1117 1317  1532  1837

Newtonmore, opp Braeriach Hotel  0918 1118 1318  1533  1838

Dalwhinnie Road End Lay-by  0933 1133 1333  1548  1853

House of Bruar, entrance  0956 1156 1356  1611  1916

Blair Atholl opp Atholl Arms  1001 1201 1401  1616  1921

Bridge of Tilt* opp St Andrews Cres  1002 1202 1402  1617  1922

PITLOCHRY, Bank of Scotland  1015 1215 1415  1630  1935

Pitlochry* Aldour Bus Stop  1017 1217 1417  1632  1937

Ballinluig Road End Bus Stop  1022 1222 1422  1637  1942

Kindallachan* Rd End Bus Stop A9  1031 1231 1431  1641  1951

Birnam (for Dunkeld), Birnam Hotel  1040 1240 1440  1655  2000

Luncarty, A9 Southbound Bus Bay  1052 1252 1452  1707  2012

PERTH Leonard St Bus Stn Arr  1102 1302 1502  1717  2022

PERTH Leonard St Bus Stn Dep C  1110 C 1310 C 1510 C  1720 C C  2030

Perth Broxden Park and Ride Arr 0920 1130 1330  1530  1730  1830  2110

Perth Broxden Park and Ride Dep 0925 1140 1340  1540  1740  1840  2115

Perth*u Edinburgh Rd South Inch Car Park  1111 1311 1511  1721  2031

Perth*u Edinburgh Rd opp Tesco  1112 1312 1512  1722  2032

Milnathort, Royal Bank  1133 1333 1533  1743  2053

Kinross* Loch Leven Health Centre  1134 1334 1534  1744  2054

Kinross* opp Green Hotel  1138 1338 1538  1748  2058

Kinross* Station Rd at Lomond Mews  1140 1340 1540  1750  2100

Kinross Park & Ride 0950  1141 1205 1341 1405 1541  1605  1751  1805  1905  2101  2135

Halbeath Park and Ride Dep 1003  1154 1218 1354 1418 1554  1618  1804  1818  1918  2114  2148

Dunfermline*u, Carnegie College  1200 1400 1600  1810  2120

Dunfermline Bus Station Arr  1207 1407 1607  1817  2127

Dunfermline Bus Station Dep  1209 1409 1609  1817  2127

Ferrytoll Park & Ride i i i  1831 i
Forth Road Bridge Bus Stop at Bridge Offices 1225 1425 1625  1836  2143

Edinburgh, Barnton Junction 1020 1232 1235 1432 1435 1632  1635  1843  1835  1935  2150  2202

Edinburgh*u, Queensferry St at 43 1029 1244 1244 1444 1444 1644  1644  1855  1844  1944  2202  2209

EDINBURGH Bus Stn St Andrews Square 1035 1250 1250 1450 1450 1650  1650  1901  1850  1950  2208  2215

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

N
O

N
   ST

O
P

SOUTHBOUND - Inverness to Edinburgh SUNDAY

Operator: MB SC MB SC MB SC MB PA MB SC PA MB

Service Number: M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M90 M91 M90

Inverness Bus Station Farraline Park 0650 0805 0910 1005 1110 1205 1310 1420 1500 1610 1725 1855

Tomatin Road End Lay-by 0828 1028 1228 1443 1748

Aviemore, Burnside Bus Stop 0848 1048 1248 1503 1808

Aviemore Railway Stn Interchange 0734 0853 1053 1253 1508 1544 1813

Dalraddy* Caravan Park 0859 1059 1259 1514 1819

Kincraig* Community Hall 0902 1102 1302 1517 1822

Kincraig* Highland Wildlife Park 0906 1106 1306 1521 1826

Lynchat* Post Box 0908 1108 1308 1523 1828

Kingussie High St North End Stop 0911 1111 1311 1526 1831

Kingussie, opp Duke of Gordon Hotel 0912 1112 1312 1527 1832

Newtonmore, Balavil Sports Hotel 0917 1117 1317 1532 1837

Newtonmore, opp Braeriach Hotel 0918 1118 1318 1533 1838

Dalwhinnie Road End Lay-by 0933 1133 1333 1548 1853

House of Bruar, entrance 0956 1156 1356 1611 1916

Blair Atholl opp Atholl Arms 1001 1201 1401 1616 1921

Bridge of Tilt* opp St Andrews Cres 1002 1202 1402 1617 1922

PITLOCHRY, Bank of Scotland 1015 1215 1415 1630 1935

Pitlochry* Aldour Bus Stop 1017 1217 1417 1632 1937

Ballinluig Road End Bus Stop 1022 1222 1422 1637 1942

Kindallachan* Rd End Bus Stop A9 1031 1231 1431 1641 1951

Birnam (for Dunkeld), Birnam Hotel 1040 1240 1440 1655 2000

Luncarty, A9 Southbound Bus Bay 1052 1252 1452 1707 2012

PERTH Leonard St Bus Stn Arr 1102 1302 1502 1717f 2022

PERTH Leonard St Bus Stn Dep 1110 1310 1510 1720 2030

Perth Broxden Park and Ride Arr 0920 1130 1330 1530 1730 1830 2110

Perth Broxden Park and Ride Dep 0925 1140 1340 1540 1740 1840 2115

Perth*u Edinburgh Rd South Inch Car Park 1111 1311 1511 1721 2031

Perth*u Edinburgh Rd opp Tesco 1112 1312 1512 1722 2032

Milnathort, Royal Bank 1133 1333 1533 1743 2053

Kinross* Loch Leven Health Centre 1134 1334 1534 1744 2054

Kinross* opp Green Hotel 1138 1338 1538 1748 2058

Kinross* Station Rd at Lomond Mews 1140 1340 1540 1750 2100

Kinross Park & Ride 0950 1141 1205 1341 1405 1541 1605 1751 1805 1905 2101 2135

Halbeath Park and Ride Dep 1003 1154 1218 1354 1418 1554 1618 1804 1818 1918 2114 2148

Dunfermline*u, Carnegie College 1200 1400 1600 1810 2120

Dunfermline Bus Station Arr 1207 1407 1607 1817 2127

Dunfermline Bus Station Dep 1209 1409 1609 1817 2127

Ferrytoll Park & Ride i i i 1831 i
Forth Road Bridge Bus Stop at Bridge Offices 1225 1425 1625 1836 2143

Edinburgh, Barnton Junction 1020 1232 1235 1432 1435 1632 1635 1843 1835 1935 2150 2202

Edinburgh*u, Queensferry St at 43 1029 1244 1244 1444 1444 1644 1644 1855 1844 1944 2202 2209

EDINBURGH Bus Stn St Andrews Square 1035 1250 1250 1450 1450 1650 1650 1901 1850 1950 2208 2215
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Please note that services will operate in 
the livery of either Scottish Citylink,  

Megabus or Park’s of Hamilton

Valid from 18th May 2015 to 4th October 2015
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Edinburgh • Dunfermline • Perth • Pitlochry • Aviemore • Inverness

Additional journeys between Perth & 
Edinburgh are shown on the 

Edinburgh Perth Dundee leaflet.

CODES & INFO

a = Serves Perth Bus Station prior to 
going to Broxden Park & Ride.

b = Change coach at Broxden Park & Ride 
for M90 to Perth Bus Station.

C = connects at Broxden Park & Ride with 
Perth Park & Ride Service 301 to Perth 
city centre and the bus station.

f = Also picks up and sets down in Perth, 
Dunkeld Rd opp Holiday Inn.

MB = Journey normally operated by 
coaches in the blue livery of megabus.
com.

PA = Journey normally operated by 
coaches in the yellow and blue livery of 
Park’s of Hamilton.

SC = Journey normally operated by 
coaches in the yellow and blue livery of 
Scottish Citylink Coaches.

u = Point served for passengers without 
luggage ONLY.

Stops indicated with * are approximate 
times only and passengers wishing to 
board at these points are advised to be 
at the stop 5 minutes prior to the time 
shown.

MF = Service runs Monday to Friday.

S = Service runs Saturday only.

Please note that services will operate in 
the livery of either Scottish Citylink,  

Megabus or Park’s of Hamilton
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BUYING 
TICKETS

Visit us online at 
www.citylink.co.uk

Call us on 
0871 266 3333*

Buy from one of our 
travel centres or agents 
(subject to availability)

NORTHBOUND - Edinburgh to Inverness 

Operator: MB PA MB MB PA SC MB SC MB SC SC MB MB

Service Number: M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M91 M90 M90

Days of Operation: S MF

EDINBURGH (Bus Stn. St Andrew Square)  0825  0900 1030  1100 1230 1300 1430 1500 1630  1700  1715  1910  2045

Edinburgh* u (Queensferry St at 9/11)  0830  0905 1035  1105 1235  1305 1435 1505 1635  1705  1724  1915  2050

Edinburgh u (Barnton Junction)  0840  0915 1045  1115 1245  1315 1445 1515 1645  1715  1735  1925  2100

Forth Road Bridge (Bus Stop at Slip Rd)  0925  1125  1325 1525  1725  1745

Dunfermline arr (Bus Stn)  0940  1140  1340 1540  1740

Dunfermline dep (Bus Stn)  0943  1143  1343 1543  1743

Dunfermline* u (Bus Bay opp Carnegie College)  0949  1149  1349 1549  1749

Halbeath arr (Park & Ride Car Park) 0857  0955 1102  1155 1302  1355 1502 1555  1712  1755  1942  2117

Halbeath dep (Park & Ride Car Park) 0857  0957 1102  1157 1302  1357 1502 1557  1712  1757  1942  2117

Kinross (Park & Ride Car Park) 0910  1010 1115  1210 1315  1410 1515 1610  1725  1810  1810  1955  2130

Kinross* (High St., Kirklands Hotel)  1012  1212  1412 1612  1812  1812

Kinross* (Bank of Scotland)  1013  1213  1413 1613  1813  1813

Kinross* (Loch Leven Health Centre)  1015  1215  1415 1615  1815  1815

Milnathort (opp. Royal Bank)  1017  1217  1417 1617  1817  1817

Perth* u (Edinburgh Rd opp. Tesco's)  1037  1237  1437 1637  1837  1837

Perth* u (Edinburgh Rd opp South Inch Car Park)  1039 1239 1439 1639  1839  1839

Perth arr (Broxden Park & Ride) 0935 1140 1340 1540 1750  1853  1855  2020  2155

Perth dep (Broxden Park & Ride) 0940 1145 1345 1545 1755  1855  1910  2025  2205

PERTH arr (Leonard Street Bus Stn) C 1040 C  1240 C  1440 C 1640  1840a 1840a

PERTH dep (Leonard  Street Bus Stn) 1043  1243   1443 1643  1843a 1845a

Luncarty (Northbound Bus Bay on A9) 1053  1253   1453 1653  1900  1915

Birnam (for Dunkeld) (Opp. Birnam Hotel) 1106  1306   1506 1706  1913  1928

Kindallachan* (Road End Bus Stop) 1116  1316   1516 1716  1923  1938

Ballinluig (Road End Bus Stop) 1120  1320   1520 1720  1927  1942

Pitlochry* (Aldour Bus Stop) 1125  1330   1530 1730  1937  1952

PITLOCHRY (Fishers Hotel) 1127  1332   1532 1732  1939  1954

Bridge of Tilt* (St Andrews Crescent) 1140  1345   1545 1745  1947  2007

Blair Atholl (Atholl Arms) 1141  1346   1546 1746  1953  2008

House of Bruar (opp Entrance) 1146  1351  1551 1751  1958  2013

Dalwhinnie (Road End Lay-by) 1209  1414  1614 1814  2021  2036

Newtonmore (Clan McPherson Museum) 1224  1429   1629 1829  2036  2051

Newtonmore* (Co-op) 1225  1430   1630 1830  2037  2052

Kingussie (Duke of Gordon Hotel) 1230  1435   1635 1835  2042  2057

Kingussie* (High St.,north end Bus Stop) 1231  1436   1636 1836  2043  2058

Lynchat* (Post Box) 1233 1437  1637 1837 2045 2100

Kincraig* (Highland Wildlife Park) 1236  1439   1639 1841  2048 2103

Kincraig (War Memorial) 1240  1445   1645 1845  2052  2107

Dalraddy* (Opp. Caravan Park Entrance) 1243  1448   1648 1848  2100  2110

AVIEMORE (Cairngorm Hotel opp Rail Stn) 1252  1457   1657 1857  2104  2119

Aviemore (Burnside Bus Stop) 1254  1459   1659 1859  2106  2121

Tomatin (Road End Lay-by) 1314  1519   1719 1919  2126  2141

INVERNESS (Bus Stn Farraline Park) 1200 1335 1405  1540 1605  1740 1813 1940 2015  2147  2202  2240  0020

NORTHBOUND - Edinburgh to Inverness SUNDAY

Operator: MB PA MB SC PA SC MB SC MB SC MB MB

Service Number: M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M91 M90 M90

EDINBURGH (Bus Stn. St Andrew Square)  0825  0900  1030  1100  1230 1300  1430  1500  1620  1700  1910  2045

Edinburgh* u (Queensferry St at 9/11)  0830  0905  1035  1105  1235  1305  1435  1505  1625  1705  1915  2050

Edinburgh u (Barnton Junction)  0840  0915  1045  1115  1245  1315  1445  1515  1635  1715  1925  2100

Forth Road Bridge (Bus Stop at Slip Rd) 0925 1125  1325 1525 1725

Dunfermline arr (Bus Stn) 0940 1140  1340 1540 1740

Dunfermline dep (Bus Stn) 0943 1143  1343 1543 1743

Dunfermline* u (Bus Bay opp Carnegie College) 0949 1149  1349 1549 1749

Halbeath arr (Park & Ride Car Park) 0955 1155  1355 1555 1755

Halbeath dep (Park & Ride Car Park)  0857  0957  1102  1157  1302  1357  1502  1557  1702  1757  1942  2117

Kinross (Park & Ride Car Park)  0910  1010  1115  1210  1315  1410  1515  1610  1715  1810  1955  2130

Kinross* (High St., Kirklands Hotel) 1012 1212  1412 1612 1812

Kinross* (Bank of Scotland) 1013 1213  1413 1613 1813

Kinross* (Loch Leven Health Centre) 1015 1215  1415 1615 1815

Milnathort (opp. Royal Bank) 1017 1217  1417 1617 1817

Perth* u (Edinburgh Rd opp. Tesco's) 1037 1237  1437 1637 1837

Perth* u (Edinburgh Rd opp South Inch Car Park) 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839

Perth arr (Broxden Park & Ride) 0935 1140 1340 1540 1740 1853a 2020 2155

Perth dep (Broxden Park & Ride) 0940 1145 1345 1545 1745 1855a 2025 2205

PERTH arr (Leonard Street Bus Stn) 1040 1240  1440 1640 1840

PERTH dep (Leonard  Street Bus Stn) 1043 1243  1443 1643 1843

Luncarty (Northbound Bus Bay on A9) 1053 1253  1453 1653 1900

Birnam (for Dunkeld) (Opp. Birnam Hotel) 1106 1306  1506 1706 1913

Kindallachan* (Road End Bus Stop) 1116 1316  1516 1716 1923

Ballinluig (Road End Bus Stop) 1120 1320  1520 1720 1927

Pitlochry* (Aldour Bus Stop) 1125 1330  1530 1730 1937

PITLOCHRY (Fishers Hotel) 1127 1332  1532 1732 1939

Bridge of Tilt* (St Andrews Crescent) 1140 1345  1545 1745 1952

Blair Atholl (Atholl Arms) 1141 1346  1546 1746 1953

House of Bruar (opp Entrance) 1146 1351  1551 1751 1958

Dalwhinnie (Road End Lay-by) 1209 1414  1614 1814 2021

Newtonmore (Clan McPherson Museum) 1224 1429  1629 1829 2036

Newtonmore* (Co-op) 1225 1430  1630 1830 2037

Kingussie (Duke of Gordon Hotel) 1230 1435  1635 1835 2042

Kingussie* (High St.,north end Bus Stop) 1231 1436  1636 1836 2043

Lynchat* (Post Box) 1233 1437 1637 1837 2045

Kincraig* (Highland Wildlife Park) 1236 1441  1639 1841 2048

Kincraig (War Memorial) 1240 1445  1645 1845 2052

Dalraddy* (Opp. Caravan Park Entrance) 1243 1448  1648 1848 2055

AVIEMORE (Cairngorm Hotel opp Rail Stn) 1252 1457  1657 1857 2104

Aviemore (Burnside Bus Stop) 1254 1459  1659 1859 2106

Tomatin (Road End Lay-by) 1314 1519  1719 1919 2126

INVERNESS (Bus Stn Farraline Park) 1200 1335 1405 1540 1605  1740 1813 1940 2005 2147 2240 0020
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Route
Plan

The 24 hour clock is used in this 
timetable to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times for example 9.00am 

is shown as 0900 and 2.15pm is 
shown as 1415.


